EnergyShare Agencies

County

A
Ahoskie - NC
Albemarle
Alleghany County
Altavista County
Alexandria
Alexandria
Amelia
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta County (East)
Augusta County (West)

Bath County

Bertie County -NC
Botetourt County
Brookneal
Brunswick County
Buckingham County
Buena Vista

‘

Camden County

Campbell County

Caroline County

Charles City County

Charlotte County

Charlottesville

Chatham, Town of

Chesapeake-all zip codes except 23321 & 23323
Chesapeake-23321 & 23323 zip codes only
Chesterfield County

Chowan - NC

Clifton Forge

Colonial Beach

Covington

Culpeper County

Cumberland County

Currituck County - NC

Updated May 2020

Agency Name

CADA Community Services

The Salvation Army-Charlottesville
The Salvation Army-Covington
United Way of Central Virginia
Alexandria Dept of Community and Human Services
The Salvation Army-Alexandria
STEPS Inc.

United Way of Central Virginia
Arlington Dept of Human Services
The Salvation Army-Waynesboro
The Salvation Army-Staunton

The Salvation Army-Covington

CADA Community Services

The Salvation Army-Covington

United Way of Central Virginia

Brunswick County Dept of Social Services
STEPS Inc.

Rockbridge Area Relief Association (RARA)

The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City

United Way of Central Virginia

Caroline County Dept of Social Services
Charles City Dept of Social Services
Tri-County Community Action Inc.

The Salvation Army-Charlottesville
Pittsylvania Dept of Social Services

The Salvation Army-Norfolk

The Salvation Army-Portsmouth
Chesterfield-Colonial Heights Dept of Social Services
The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City

The Salvation Army-Covington

Westmoreland County Dept of Social Services
The Salvation Army-Covington

Culpeper Dept of Social Services

STEPS Inc.

Interfaith Community Outreach Inc.
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Agency Phone #

252-539-4155
434-295-4058
540-962-6206
434-846-8467
703-746-5914
703-548-0579
434-315-5909
434-846-8467
703-228-1300
540-943-7591
540-885-8157

540-962-6206
252-794-3107
540-962-6206
434-846-8467
434-848-2142
434-315-5909
540-463-6943

252-338-4129
434-846-8467
804-633-5071
804-652-1708
434-575-7916
434-295-4058
434-432-7281
757-543-8100
757-393-2519
804-748-1100
252-338-4129
540-962-6206
804-493-9305
540-962-6206
540-727-0372
434-315-5909
252-480-0070



Dale City ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186
Dare County — NC DARE Energy Assistance Program 252-473-1471
Dinwiddie County Dinwiddie County Dept of Social Services 804-469-4524
Dumfries ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186

Elizabeth City - NC The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City 252-338-4129
Emporia, City of Greensville/Emporia Dept of Social Services 434-634-6576
Essex County Essex County Dept of Social Services 804-443-3561

Fairfax The Salvation Army-Fairfax 703-385-8700
Fairfax County - (Rt 1-Corridor through Lorton) The Salvation Army-Alexandria 703-548-0579
Fairfax United Community 703-768-7106
Fauquier County Fauquier Dept of Social Services 540-422-8400
Farmville STEPS Inc. 434-315-5909
Fluvanna County Fluvanna Rural Outreach 434-842-2521
Franklin, City of The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-516-2636
Fredericksburg Fredericksburg Dept of Social Services 540-372-1032

Gates —NC The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City 252-338-4129
Gloucester The Salvation Army-Peninsula 757-838-4875
Gloucester The Salvation Army-Gloucester 804-642-3960
Goochland County Goochland Dept of Social Services 804-556-5332
Greensville County Greensville/Emporia Dept of Social Services 434-634-6576

Halifax Tri-County Community Action Inc. 434-575-7916
Halifax County - NC CADA Community Services 252-537-1111
Hampton The Salvation Army-Peninsula 757-838-4875
Hanover County Hanover County Dept of Social Services 804-365-4103
Harrisonburg The Salvation Army-Harrisonburg 540-434-4854
Henrico County — Age 60 or older Senior Connections 804-672-4492
Henrico County — Age 59 or younder Senior Connections 804-672-4491
Herndon The Salvation Army-Fairfax 703-385-8700
Herndon/Reston/Dulles Cornerstones 571-323-9555
Hertford County - NC CADA Community Services 252-332-2692
Hopewell The Salvation Army-Hopewell 804-452-0232

Isle of Wight The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-539-5201

James City County The Salvation Army-Williamsburg 757-229-6651
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King George County King George County Dept of Social Services 540-775-3544
King & Queen County King & Queen County Dept of Social Services 804-785-5977
King William County King William County Dept of Social Services 804-769-4900
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Lancaster County Lancaster County Dept of Social Services 804-462-5141
Leesburg The Salvation Army-Leesburg 703-771-3371
Lexington Rockbridge Area Relief Association (RARA) 540-463-6943
Lorton County Lorton Community Action Program 703-339-5161
Loudoun County The Salvation Army-Leesburg 703-771-3371
Louisa County Monticello Area Community Action Agency 540-967-9522
Lunenburg County STEPS, Inc. 434-315-5909

Manassas Park & City of Manassas SERVE - Northern Virginia Family Service 571-748-2600
Martin County - NC CADA Community Services 252-539-4155
Mathews County Mathews County Dept of Social Services 804-725-7192
Mecklenburg County Tri-County Community Action Inc. 434-575-7916
Middlesex County Middlesex County Dept of Social Services 804-758-2348

New Kent County New Kent Dept of Social Services 804-966-1853
Newport News The Salvation Army-Peninsula 757-838-4875
Norfolk The Salvation Army-Norfolk 757-543-8100
Northampton County - NC CADA Community Services 252-537-1111
Northumberland County Northumberland Dept of Social Services 804-580-3477
Nottoway County STEPS, Inc. 434-315-5909

Outer Banks (Manteo) - NC DARE Energy Assistance Program 252-473-1471
Orange County Orange County Dept of Social Services 540-672-1155

Pasquotank — NC The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City 252-338-4129
Perquimans — NC The Salvation Army-Elizabeth City 252-338-4129
Petersburg The Salvation Army-Petersburg 804-732-8449
Pittsylvania Pittsylvania Dept of Social Services 434-432-7281
Portsmouth The Salvation Army-Portsmouth 757-393-2519
Powhatan County Powhatan County Dept of Social Services 804-598-5630
Prince Edward County STEPS Inc. 434-315-5909
Prince George County Prince George Dept of Social Services 804-733-2650
Prince William County — Eastern ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186
Prince William County SERVE - Northern Virginia Family Service 571-748-2600

Quantico ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186



Richmond City The Salvation Army-Richmond 804-225-7470
Richmond City CAPUP Main Office (formerly known as RCAP) 804-788-0050
Richmond County Richmond County Dept of Social Services 804-333-4088
Rockbridge County Rockbridge Area Relief Association (RARA) 540-463-6943
Rockingham County The Salvation Army-Harrisonburg 540-434-4854

Shenandoah County Shenandoah County Dept of Social Services 540-459-6226
Smithfield, Town of The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-539-5201
South Boston Tri-County Community Action Inc. 434-575-7916
Southampton County The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-539-5201
South Hill Tri-County Community Action Inc. 434-575-7916
Spotsylvania County The Salvation Army - Fredericksburg 540-373-3431
Springfield The Salvation Army-Fairfax 703-385-8700
Stafford County S.E.R.V.E. Inc. 540-288-8223
Stafford County Stafford Dept of Social Services 540-658-8720
Staunton The Salvation Army-Staunton 540-885-8157
Sterling The Salvation Army-Leesburg 703-771-3371
Suffolk The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-539-5201
Surry The Salvation Army-Suffolk 757-539-5201
Sussex County Sussex County Dept of Social Services 434-246-7020
Triangle ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186
Tyrrell = NC Tyrrell County Department of Social Services 252-796-3421
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Virginia Beach The Salvation Army-Norfolk 757-543-8100

Warrenton, Town of Fauquier Dept of Social Services 540-422-8400
Waynesboro The Salvation Army-Waynesboro 540-943-7591
Westmoreland County Westmoreland County Dept of Social Services 804-493-9305
Williamsburg The Salvation Army-Williamsburg 757-229-6651
Williamston - NC CADA Community Services 252-539-4155
Woodbridge ACTS, Inc. 703-221-3186
York County - (lower) The Salvation Army-Peninsula 757-838-4875
York County - (upper) The Salvation Army-Peninsula 757-229-6651





